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2025 Jail Classifications

. Full Service: 70

Closed: 43
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Jail Population

Weekly Jaily Report
Sept. 4, 2025

Federal
\ inmates
\\ 12.3%

N

\

County inmates
State inmates 52.6%

35.1%
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Jail Expenditures

County jail expenditures FY2019 - FY2024

Total
Expenses
$374.4M

$348.6M

$322.2M
$316.6M

$301.8M

$294.2M
FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Excludes Fayette and Jefferson counties
Source: Uniform Financial Information Reports, FY2019-FY2024
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Jail Medical

County jail medical costs FY2019 - FY2024

$29.6M

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Excludes Fayette and Jefferson counties
Source: Uniform Financial Information Reports, FY2019-FY2024
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General Fund Support

County general fund support for jails FY2019 - FY2024

County
General
Fund
Support
$147.0M

$123.1M

$120.8M

$112.1M

$96.5M

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

Excludes Fayette and Jefferson counties
Source: Uniform Financial Information Reports, FY2019-FY2024
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County Perspective

Webster County

Population: 12,854
Jail beds: 266
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Steve Henry

Webster County
Judge/Executive
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County Perspective

Hardin County

Population: 112,826
Jail beds: 646

Keith Taul

Hardin County
Judge/Executive
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County Perspective

Knox County
Population: 29,657

Jail beds: 294

Mike Mitchell
Knox County
Judge/Executive
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County Perspective

Grant County

Population: 25,722 ‘
Jail beds: 348

Jacqalynn Riley
Grant County
Magistrate

Kentucky Association of Counties



Co

Kentucky Association of Counties

Contact Information

Steve Henry Mike Mitchell

Webster County Judge/Executive Knox County Judge/Executive
steve.henry@websterco.org judgemm@barbourville.com
Keith Taul Jacqalynn Riley

Hardin County Judge/Executive Grant County Magistrate

ktaul@hardincountyky.gov jriley@grantco.org



